PRAIRIE ROSE MINNESOTA

COMMUNITY FUND

Grant Application Form

The Prairie Rose Minnesota Community Fund (the "Community Fund") supports projects and initiatives through grants, donations, gifts or contributions, related to the areas of environment, biodiversity, amateur athletics, arts and culture, education, health and wellness, social services, community infrastructure and capital assets within the townships of Rose Dell, Denver and Springwater, the City of Hardwick, and the Rock County portion of Jasper, Minnesota or deemed eligible by the Prairie Rose Minnesota Community Fund Board of Directors.

Grant recipients are determined by the Board of Directors of the Prairie Rose Minnesota Community Fund. The Prairie Rose Minnesota Community Fund is an independent 501(c)(3) private foundation primarily funded by the Prairie Rose Wind Project and governed by a Board of Directors composed of community members and landowners who live in the townships served by the Community Fund.

Each grant recipient must be a governmental unit or qualifying public charity under Internal Revenue Code Section 501(c)(3) or under the direction of a qualifying exempt organization.

The Community Fund shall not provide support or funds to churches, religious organizations or organizations affiliated with a church or religious organization or political activity of any nature.

The application deadline is March 20, 2024 and award recipients will be announced on April 2, 2024. Grant recipients will be required to submit timely reporting and receipts regarding the use of grant funds.

No Prairie Rose Wind Farm employees, Prairie Rose Minnesota Community Fund Directors, substantial contributors and employees, family members or entities related to of any of these, are eligible for grants.

The Prairie Rose Minnesota Community Fund does not discriminate on the basis of race, sex, gender, religion, national origin, sexual orientation, political belief, disability, veteran status, age, and all other categories protected by state or federal law. The Prairie Rose Minnesota Community Fund does not provide grants for political or religious activities.

Grant Applicant Contact Information

Please, write in block letters, type or print all information (except signatures).

Complete the entire application form and include all supporting documents as requested.

Organization	
Contact Name	
Address	
Phone	
E-mail	

PRAIRIE ROSE MINNESOTA COMMUNITY FUND Description of the Project Describe the project you are seeking funding for.

PRAIRIE ROSE MINNESOTA		
COMMUNITY FUND		
Details of the Project		
How much time is required to complete the project		
What are the main benefits of the project?		
Who will be impacted by the project? Indicate also the number of people to be impacted.		
How long will the impact of the project be experienced?		
Who will be involved in completing the project?		
What local resources will be used?		
Detailed Budget to be Submitted		
Please provide a detailed budget for the project indicating how requested funds will be used. List also any other funds that will be used for the project. Additional pages can be added to the application form if necessary.		
Certification		
In submitting this application, I certify that the information provided by the organization is complete and accurate to the best of my knowledge. If requested, I agree to provide proof of information I have given in this form. Falsification of information may result in termination of any funding granted and legal action may be pursued. I certify that the organization has been determined by the IRS to be a tax-exempt public charity or under the direction of an organization under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.		
	the representatives of the Prairie Rose Minnesota Community nization is offered and accepts funding, timely reporting regarding and met.	
trademark, the name of my communit amount of the award in press releases materials in all media (including the in	a Community Fund to use my organization's name, logo or y, the name, description and photos of my project, as well as the public announcements, and other fundraising or promotional ternet), to advance the non-profit objectives of the Prairie Rose t projects, please provide separate signatures for all parties.	
Signature: Date:		
SEND THE COMPLETED APPLICATION	ON FORM AND SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS BY MARCH 20,	

SEND THE COMPLETED APPLICATION FORM AND SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS BY MARCH 20, 2024 TO THE PRAIRIE ROSE MINNESOTA COMMUNITY FUND BOARD OF DIRECTORS, PO Box 196, HARDWICK, MN 56134 FOR INFORMATION, PLEASE, CONTACT: lornabryan@alliancecom.net.